

\$
SLP(C)No. 14955 OF 1999

ITEM No.20

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14955/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/1999 in WA 3747/99
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VIKRANT TYRES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA URBAN WATER SUPP.& DRAN.BD&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harris Banam, Adv.
Mr. RVS. Naik, Adv.
Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv. for
for M/s Lawyers Inn

For Respondent (s) Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

The interim order dated 25.10.1999 shall continue
provided the appellant herein deposits 50% of the arrears
of water charges prior to the judgment of the learned

.....2/-

-2-

single Judge and further shall deposit the dues within
three months from today. In future, the appellant shall

continue to deposit the dues as and when it falls due on the basis of the Notification dated 4.1.1992. This deposit would be subject to the final decision in this appeal. Any payment already made by the appellant shall be adjusted towards the arrears of the dues against the appellant.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master