

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1-2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2237 OF 2001

VIKRANT TYRES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA URBAN WATER SUPP.& DRAN.BD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(For permission to place on record subsequent events and consequential relief and for the amendment of the cause title and office report)

Date: 04/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.R.V.S.Naik, Adv.

Mr.K.T.Anantharaman, Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Jhadav, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.2 is allowed.

Post I.A.No.1 on 17.05.2007.

The respondent should get the relevant information in the meanwhile.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master